## Kansas FCCLA Educational Foundation, Inc.

(Family, Career and Community Leaders of America)

## Introducing EFT....

## Now you can support the Kansas FCCLA Educational Foundation, Inc. without ever writing another check...

Use Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) —a convenient, almost effortless way to be part of the continuing success and excellence of the Kansas FCCLA Foundation and the programs it supports. To make your gifts via EFT, simply complete and return the accompanying EFT Authorization Form (see reverse) to the Foundation.

EFT is a safe, proven electronic funds transfer process that delivers your gifts directly and automatically from your bank to the Foundation, as designated by you. You remain in complete control of the amount and timing of your gifts since they are made in installments only as you have pre-authorized them. You let your bank disburse your gifts or pledge installments automatically until *you* decide to stop.

In fact, you can extend your contribution into installments over the entire year benefiting your personal budget planning and making it more affordable to give, and to increase your support of the Foundation. EFT has been making giving easier for donors and non-profit organizations nationwide for more than a dozen years. You may already be using EFT technology to receive payroll or pension payments or to make mortgage, insurance, utility and other types of recurring expenditures.

The Foundation, as always, will receive your gift in full just as you have designated. With EFT, the Foundation can keep its administrative expenses down due to the fast, efficient and cost-effective gift processing. And everyone benefits from the reduced cost and number of telephone and mail requests and reminders. However you choose to contribute, your gifts are vitally important to the Kansas FCCLA Foundation and greatly appreciated.

Kansas FCCLA Education Foundation, Inc. Email: <u>ksfcclafoundation@gmail.com</u> Kacey Preston, President Charlotte Smith, Secretary Lynette Yevak, Treasurer 900 SW Jackson, Suite 653 Topeka, KS 66612

## EFT Authorization Form (Electronic Fund Transfer)

□ Yes, I want to save time and money in supporting the Kansas FCCLA Foundation through EFT.

Contact Name			Corp	oorate/Business Name if applicable
Contact Address			-	
Contact City	State	Zip	-	
( ) Contact Dhana //		•	-	
Contact Phone #				
Contact Email**				_
	Ch	eck TYPE	of Donatio	<u></u>
Please fill o	ut completely and re	member to	attach a D	EPOSIT SLIP or VOIDED CHECK
	🗆 Individual 🛛 Corpo	ration/Busine	ess 🗆 Chap	ter 🛛 Advisor
I authorize the Kansas F	FCCLA Educational Founda	ation, Inc. to d	deduct from r	ny:
	account until further notice monthly (\$10 minimum)			
\$	one-time withdraw (\$ any	amount)	\$	annually (\$100 minimum)
	1.1. (I <b>f</b> . II			
	d in the following area(s):			
	-			FCCLA State STAR Event
Leadership Prog		-		pout using my gift for another specific opportunity
(lf no	option is chosen, your	gift will be m	ade to the F	oundation's General Fund)
My company, the total amount of r		natch my gift.	I enclose my	employer's matching gift form indicating
		onk and accord	unt numboro	is applaced (required)
	<b>ided check</b> showing my b	ann ann accu		is enclosed (required).
Signature			Date	
-				
**your EFT enrollment a	nd date of first withdrawal n and deposit slip or voideo	will be ackno	wledged by e	-mail <b>Please</b>
Kansas FCCLA Educatio	nal Foundation, Inc., 900 SV	V Jackson, Suit	e 653 Topeka,	KS 66612
				~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
•	For Your F			
	monthly (\$10 minimum)			
۶ o	one-time withdraw (\$ ente	er amount)	\$	annually (\$100 minimum)
• The Kansas FC		vo vour aifte o	n tha 15th of	each month. If quarterly, gifts are received
	larch/June/September/ De			each month. In quarterly, girls are received
	opear on your bank statem		ally.	
	a gift receipt at year-end f		•	
<ul> <li>A change of banks requires a new voided check for bank and account identification.</li> <li>To consol the EET outborization, places patify the Foundation, giving 15 days' paties.</li> </ul>				
<ul> <li>To cancel the EFT authorization, please notify the Foundation, giving 15 days' notice.</li> <li>To make changes to your gift amount, please contact the Foundation.</li> </ul>				
• To make change	es to your gint amount, plea	ase contact in	ie roundation	1.
		tions? Please co	ontact the Found	ation
		il: ksfcclafounda		
	Send this form to:			
		Attn: KS I 900 SW .		
		SUU 3VV .		

Suite 653 Topeka, KS 66612